900417174 08/14/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900416815

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vance Bartley		08/08/2017	INDIVIDUAL:
Jonathan Morris		08/08/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFL Royalties, LLC	
Street Address:	7500 NW 25th St	
Internal Address:	Suite 1-A	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33122	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3747493	CUSTOMOFFSHORETACKLE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:9546736963Email:cs@ofl.comCorrespondent Name:Carlos SuitoAddress Line 1:7500 NW 25th St

Address Line 2: Suite 1-A

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlos Suito
SIGNATURE:	/CarlosSuito/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC035#page1.tif

source=Wells Fargo cashed check#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0602

900417174

From: Jonathan Morris and Vance Bartley 2213 Scallop Rd. Virginia Beach, VA 23451

To: Carlos Suito
OFL Royalties – President
7500 NW 25th St
Suite 1-A
Miami, FL 33122

Jonathan Morris and Vance Bartley of Marlin Wear LLC, being lawful owner of trademark 77538653 (Word Mark: CustomOffshoreTackle.com) registered in the United States trademark office for good consideration does herby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and good will attaching thereto, unto OFL Royalties LLC a FLORIDA Corporation in the amount of \$3,500.00 payables to Jonathan Morris. All rights of the trademark will be released once the sum of \$3,500 is paid and cleared.

At the same time, payment received via check number 278 dated 25JUL17 written to Marlin Wear LLC, subject to previously signed and notarized document dated 24JUL17 will be destroyed and replaced by check to Jonathan Morris as indicated in this document.

Sincerely,

Joyathan Morr

Vance Bartley

NOTARY: Sund Ledon Co-

RECORDED: 08/09/2017

* PERSONAL PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0603